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Perennials Selection Guide 
Perennials for attracting  

Hummingbirds & Butterflies 
 

Achillea Spp. - Yarrow 
Antennaria Spp. - Pussytoes 
Aquilegia - Columbine 
Artemisia Spp. 
Asclepias Spp. - Butterfly Weed 
Aster 
Buddleia - Butterfly Bush 
Campsis - Trumpet Vine 
Caryopteris - Bluebeard 
Centaurea Spp. - Cornflower 
Centranthus - Jupiter’s Beard 
Chrysanthemum Spp. - Daisy 
Coreopsis Spp. 
Dianthus Spp. - Pinks 
Digitalis - Foxglove 
Echinacea - Coneflower 
Heuchera - Coral Bells 
Hesperis - Dames Rocket 
Hosta Spp. 
Kniphofia - Poker Plant 
Lathyrus - Perennial Sweet Pea 
Lavandula - Lavender 
Liatris - Gayfeather 
Lobelia - Cardinal Flower 
Lonicera - Honeysuckle 
Lunaria - Money Plant 
Lupinus - Lupine 
Lythrum - Purple Loosestrife 
Malva 
Mentha - Mint 
Monarda - Bee Balm 
Penstemon - Beard Tongue 
Phlox paniculata 
Physostegia - Obedient Plant 
Prunella - Self-heal 
Rudbeckia 
Salvia Spp. - Meadow Sage 
Scabiosa - Pincushion Flower 
Sedum - Stonecrop 
Solidago - Goldenrod 
Statice Spp. 
Verbena 
Viola 
 

Perennials for Rock Gardens 
 

Achillea tomentosa - Wolly Yarrow 
Aethionema cordifolium 
Alchemilla - Lady’s Mantle 
Alyssum Spp. 
Anacyclus - Mt. Atlas Daisy 
Antennaria Spp. - Pussytoes 

Aquilegia Spp. - Columbine 
Arabis Spp. 
Arenaria Montana 
Armeria Spp. - Thrift 
Artemisia Spp. 
Aruncus aethusifolius 
Aster alpinus 
Aubrieta 
Bellis perenne - English Daisy 
Campanula carpatica 
Campanula garganica 
Cerastium tomentosum 
Cotula potentilla - Brass Buttons 
Delosperma Spp. 
Dianthus deltoides 
Dicentra eximia 
Draba repens  
Epimedium Spp. - Barrenwort 
Erinus alpinus 
Erodium Spp. 
Euphorbia Spp. 
Gentiana Spp. 
Geranium cinereum 
Gypsophila repens 
Helianthemum nummularium 
Heuchera Spp - Coral Bells 
Iberis sempervirens - Candytuft 
Lavandula Spp. - Lavender 
Leontopodium alpinum 
Lewisia cotyledon 
Linum Spp. - Flax 
Lychnis viscaria 
Lychnis coronaria 
Mazus reptans 
Myosotis Spp. - Forget-me-not 
Oenothera missouriensis 
Papaveralpinum 
Phlox divaricata 
Phlox stolonifera 
Phlox subulata 
Potentilla Spp. - Cinquefoil 
Prima polyantha 
Pulsatilla - Pasque Flower 
Saponaria ocymoides - Soapwort 
Saxifraga Spp. 
Scabiosa lucida 
Sedum Spp. - Stonecrop 
Sempervivum - Hens & Chicks 
Silene Schafta 
Teucrium Spp. - Germander 
Thymus Spp. - Thyme 
Tiarella cordifolia 
Trifolium repens 
Veronica incana 

Veronica repens 
Viola Spp. 
 

Perennials for Foliage Effects 
 

Ajuga Spp. - Bugleweed 
Alchemilla mollis - Lady’s Mantle 
Antennaria Spp. - Pussytoes 
Artemisia Spp. 
Aruncus Spp. - Goatsbeard 
Bergenia saxifraga 
Delosperma Spp. - Ice Plant 
Dianthus Spp. - Pinks 
Dicentra eximia - Bleeding Heart 
Euphorbia Spp. - Spurge 
Heuchera Spp. - Coral Bells 
Hosta Spp. - Plantain Lily 
Houttuynia - Chameleon 
Lamin Spp. 
Lavandula Spp. - Lavender 
Ligularia Spp. - Senecio 
Pachysandra Spp. 
Penstemon - Husker Red 
Perovskia - Russian Sage 
Potentilla Spp. - Cinquefoil 
Pulmonaria saccharata - Lungwort 
Ruta graveolens - Rue 
Sagina Spp. - Irish Moss 
Santolina Spp. 
Sedum Spp. - Stonecrop 
Stachys byzantina - Lamb’s Ear 
Teucrium Spp. - Germander 
Trifolium repens 
Veronica incana - Wooly Speedwell 
Also Ferns & Grasses 
 

Perennials For Cut Flowers 
 

Achillea Spp - Yarrow 
Anchusa - Italian Bugloss 
Aquilegia Spp. - Columbine 
Aster 
Campanula persicifolia 
Carnation 
Chrysanthemum Spp. - Daisy 
Coreopsis Spp. - Tickseed 
Delphinium 
Dicentra Spp. - Bleeding Heart 
Eryngium - Sea Holly 
Gaillardia - Blanket Flower 
Gyposophila panticulata - Baby’s Breath 
Heliopsis 
Lathyrus latifolius - Sweet Pea 
Liatris Spp. - Gayfeather 
Monarda - Bee Balm 
Physostegia - Obedient Plant 
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Perennials Selection Guide...cont 

Perennials For Cut Flowers cont... 
 

Platycodon - Balloon Flower 
Pyrethrum - Painted Daisy 
Rudbeckia Spp. - Black Eyed Susan 
Salvia Spp. - Sage 
Scabiosa Spp. - Pincushion Flower 
Statice Spp. 
 

Perennials for Ground Covers 
Aegopodium - Snow on the Mountain 
Ajuga Spp. - Bugleweed 
Alyssum Mountain Gold 
Arabis Spp. - Wall Cress 
Arenaria Montana - Sandwort 
Aubrieta Spp. - Rock Cress 
Campanula carpatica 
Cerastium tomentosum - Snow in Summer 
Ceratostigma plumbaginoides -Leadwort 
Cotula potentilla - Brass Buttons 
Dianthus deltoides 
Draba repens 
Fragaria Spp. - Strawberry 
Gallium Spp. 
Gypsophila repens 
Helianthemum Spp. - Sun Rose 
Houttuynia - Chameleon 
Hypericum calycinum - St. John’s Wort 
Lamium Spp. 
Mazus reptans 
Phlox stolonifera 
Phlox subulata - Creeping Phlox 
Potentilla aurea verna 
Prunella Spp. 
Sagina Spp. - Moss 
Saponaria - Soapwort 
Saxifraga Spp. 
Sedum - short Spp. 
Sempervivum - Hens & Chicks 
Veronica repens 
Vinca minor 
 

Perennials for Shade 
 

*Tolerates Deep Shade 
*Aegopodium - Snow on the Mountain 
*Ajuga Spp. - Bugleweed 
Alchemilla mollis - Lady’s Mantle 
Anemone Spp. 
Aquilegia Spp. - Columbine 
Aruncus Spp. - Goatsbeard 
*Asarum Spp. - Ginger 
Astilbe Spp. 
Bergenia saxifraga 
Chrysogonum - Goldenstar 
Convallaria - Lily of the Valley 
*Dicentra Spp. - Bleeding Heart 
Digitalis Spp. - Foxglove 
Doronicum - Leopard’s Bane 
Empimedium Spp. - Barrenwort 
Ferns 
*Galium Spp. 

*Hosta Spp. - Plantain Lily 
Lamium Spp. 
Ligularia Spp. 
Liriope Spp. - Lily Turf 
Mertensia - Virginia Bluebells 
Myosotis Spp. - Forget-Me-Not 
*Pachysandra 
Phlox stoloniferum 
*Polygonatum Spp. - Solomon’s Seal 
Primula Spp. - Primrose 
Pulmonaria - Lungwort 
Sagina Spp.- Moss 
*Tiarella - Floamflower 
Tradescantia Spp. - Spiderwort 
Tricyrits Spp. - Toadflower 
Trollius - Globeflower 
Viola Spp. 
 

Perennials For Sunny, Dry  
Conditions 

 

Achillea Spp. - Yarrow 
Alyssum Spp. 
Antennaria Spp. - Pussytoes 
Anthemis - Marguerite Daisy 
Arabis - Wall Cress 
Artemisia Spp. 
Asclepias Spp - Butterfly Weed 
Aubrieta - Rock Cress 
Baptisia Spp. False Indigo 
Briza Media - Quaking Oats 
Caryopteris - Bluebeard 
Catananche - Cupid’s Dart 
Centaurea Spp. - Cornflower 
Cerastium - Snow in Summer 
Coreopsis Spp. - Tickseed 
Dianthus Spp. - Pinks 
Dictamnus - Gas plant 
Echinacea - Coneflower 
Echinops - globe Thistle 
Eryngium - Sea Holly 
Euphorbia Spp. - Spurge 
Festuca - Blue Fescue 
Gaillardia - Blanket Flower 
Gypsophila Spp. - Baby’s Breath 
Helianthemum Spp. - Sun Rose 
Hemerocallis - Daylily 
Iberis - Candytuft 
Kniphofia - Poker Plant 
Lavandula Spp. - Lavender 
Leontopodium - Edelweiss 
Lewisia cotyledon 
Liatris Spp. - Gayfeather 
Linum Spp. - Flax 
Lychnis Spp. 
Malva 
Miscanthus Spp. - Maiden Grass 
Oenothera Spp 
Pennisetum Spp. - Fountain Grass 
Phlox Subulata - Creeping Phlox 
Potentilla Spp. - Cinquefoil 

Pulsatilla - Pasque Flower 
Ratibia - Mexican Hat 
Rudbeckia Spp. - Black Eyed Susan 
Salvia Spp. - Sage 
Santolina Spp. - Lavender Cotton 
Saponaria - Soapwart 
Sedum Spp. - Stonecrop 
Sempervivum - Hens & Chicks 
Silene Schafta 
Solidago - Goldenrod 
Stachys - Lambs Ears 
Statice Spp. 
Thymus Spp. - Thyme 
Verbena Spp. 
Yucca 
 

Perennials for Constantly Moist Soils 
 

Aruncus Spp. - Goatsbeard 
Astilbe Spp. 
Bergenia 
Chelone - Pink Turtlehead 
Coreopsis rosea 
Dicentra Spp. - Bleeding Heart 
Doronicum - Leopard’s Bane 
Ferns - Most 
Helenium - Sneezeweed 
Hibiscus moscheutos - Rose Mallow 
Hosta Spp. 
Iris ensata - Japanese Iris 
Iris sibirica - Siberian Iris 
Ligularia Spp. - Senecio 
Liriope Spp. - Lily Turf 
Lobelia Spp. 
Lythrum Spp. - Purple Loosestrife 
Macleaya cordata - Plume Poppy 
Mazus reptans 
Monarda - Bee Balm 
Myosotis Spp. - Forget-Me-Not 
Phalaris - Ribbon Grass 
Polemonium Spp. - Jacob’s Ladder 
Primula Spp. - Primrose 
Tradescantia Spp. - Spiderwort 
Trollius - Globeflower 
 

Perennials with Fragrant Foliage 
and/or Flowers 

 

Achillea Spp. (Foliage) - Yarrow 
Anthemis (Foliage) - Golden Marguerite 
Arabis ‘Snowcap’ 
Artemisia Spp. (Foliage) 
Buddleia - Butterfly Bush 
Carnation 
Centranthus - Jupiter’s Beard 
Cheiranthus - Wallflower 
Convallaria - Lily of the Valley 
Dianthus (most) 
Galium odoratum (Foliage) - Sweet 
        Woodruff 
Hemerocallis (some) - Daylily 
Hesperis - Dame’s Rocket 



Perennials Selection Guide...cont 

Perennials with Fragrant Foliage and/
or Flowers cont … 

 

Hosta (some) - Plantain Lily 
Lavandula Spp. - Lavender 
Monarda (Foliage) - Bee Balm 
Paeonia - Peony 
Papaver alpinum - Alpine Poppy 
Phlox paniculata - Garden Phlox 
Phlox stolonifera 
Santolina Spp. (Foliage) 
Thymus Spp. (Foliage) - Thyme 
Viola Spp. 
 

Perennials with a Long Bloom Period 
 

Achillea Spp. - Yarrow 
Alchemilla - Lady’s Mantle 
Anemone Spp. 
Anthemis Spp. - Marguerite Daisy 
Armeria Spp. - Sea Thrift 
Aster Spp. 
Asteromoea 
Campanula Spp. - Bellflower 
Centaurea Spp. 
Centranthus - Jupiter’s Beard 
Ceratostigma - Plumbago 
Chrysanthemum Spp. 
Chrysogonum - Golden Star 
Coreopsis Spp. - Tickseed 
Delosperma Spp. - Ice Plant 
Dicentra eximia - Fern Leaf Bleeding Heart 
Echinacea - Coneflower 
Erigeron Spp. - Fleabane 
Eupatorium Spp. - Hardy Ageratum 
Filipendula Spp. 
Fragaria ‘Pink Panda’ 
Gaillardia - Blanket Flower 
Geranium Spp. - Crane’s Bill 
Heliopsis - False Sunflower 
Hemerocallis - Daylily 
Heuchera Spp. - Coral Bells 
Hibiscus - Rose Mallow 
Knautia 
Linum Spp. - Flax 
Lysimachia Spp. 
Lythrum - Purple Loosestrife 
Malva 
Perovskia - Russian Sage 
Platycodon - Balloon Flower 
Potentilla Spp. - Cinquefoil 
Ratibia - Mexican Hat 
Rudbeckia Spp. - Black Eyed Susan 
Salvia Spp. 
Scabiosa Spp. - Pincushion Flower 
Sidalcea - Miniature Hollyhock 
Stokesia - Stoke’s Aster 
Thalictrum Spp. - Meadow Rue 
Tradescantia Spp. - Spiderwort 
Verbena Spp. 
Veronica Spp. 

  

Making the world beautiful 
one flower at a time. 


